TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING

June 6, 2023

Call to order

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given by way of the annual notice which was filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, forwarded to the South Jersey Times and was posted on the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call

Minutes to be approved May 2, 2023 and May 17, 2023 Work Session

Motion Second RCV

Vouchers to be approved

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTIONS TO BE APPROVED

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-58 RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF ANY SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE BUDGET PURSUANT TO R.S.40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) (Stormwater grant)

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-59 RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF ANY SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE BUDGET PURSUANT TO R.S.40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) (JIF Money)

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-60 RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF ANY SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE BUDGET PURSUANT TO R.S.40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) (Clean Communities)

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-61 AUTHORIZING STREET OPENING PERMIT FOR SJ GAS

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-62 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISCHARGE OF LIS PENDENS PREVIOUSLY FILED ON VARIOUS PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN IN THE TOWNSHIP OF OUINTON

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-63 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPLICATION FOR STATE AND LOCAL CYBER SECURITY GRANT AND AGREEMENT.

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-64 CORRECTION OF ERROR OF ASSESSMENT AGAINST WRONG

PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NJS 54:4-54

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-65 CANCELLATION OF TAXES PURSUANT TO NJS 54:4-3.6 TAX EXEMPT

ENTITY

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-66 APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A

GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FOR THE N. BURDEN HILL ROAD RESURFACING.

Motion Second RCV

ORDINANCE TO BE INTRODUCED

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-04 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER ? OF THE CODE OF THE TOWSHIP OF QUINTON

Motion Second RCV

Discussion Ram's Golf (Wild Oaks) Liquor License

Chairperson of Administration and Environmental

Chairperson of Public Buildings and Grounds, Trash and Recycling

Chairperson of Streets and Roads, Fire, Ambulance and recreation

PUBLIC SESSION

There being no further business motion to adjourn